Bridger Pipeline LLC F.E.R.C. No. 33.30.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 33.29.0)

Bridger Pipeline LLC

Proportional Tariff

Applying on the Transportation of
Crude Petroleum

FERC ICA Oil Tariff
The rates published in this tariff are for the transportation of Crude Petroleum by pipeline subject
to the regulations named in Bridger Pipeline LLC’s F.E.R.C. No. [W] 26.21.0 26:26-8, or

subsequent issues thereof. Rates are payable in U.S. currency.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the
human environment.

Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. § 342.3 (Indexing)
[N] REQUEST FOR SPECIAL PERMISSION:

Issued on three (3) days’ notice under authority of 18 C.F.R. 341.14. This tariff publication is
conditionally accepted subject to refund pending a 30-day review period.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS
[ Increased rate.

[N] New.

(W] Change in wording only.

ISSUED: September 27, 2024 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2024
Issued By: Compiled By:
H.A. “Tad” True, Member Robert Stamp
Bridger Pipeline LLC Bridger Pipeline LLC
P. O. Box 2360 P. O. Box 2360
Casper, WY 82602 Casper, WY 82602

307-266-0345
robert.stamp@truecos.com

Tariff available at www.bridgerpipeline.com/tariffs
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Bridger Pipeline LLC

TABLE OF RATES

F.E.R.C. No. 33.30.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 33.29.0)

From

To

Rate in
Cents per
barrel of 42
U.S. Gallons
[NOTE 1]

Tier 1
Volume
Incentive

Rates

in Cents per

barrel of 42

U.S. Gallons
[NOTE 2]

Tier 2 Volume
Incentive Rates
in Cents per
barrel of 42
U.S. Gallons
[NOTE 3]

Acreage
Dedication
Rates in Cents
per barrel of 42
U.S. Gallons
[Note 4]

Kraft,
Brendle or
Other
Laterals
South of the
Parshall
Township,
Mountrail
County,
North Dakota
[Note 5]

South
Parshall
Field,
Mountrail
County,
North Dakota

Van Hook
Station,
Mountrail
County,
North Dakota

Stanley
Truck
Offload
Station,
Mountrail
County,
North Dakota

Stanley
Station,
Mountrail
County,
North
Dakota

[1] 317.52

[1] 181.52

[1] 248.54

[1] 185.37

[1] 292.24

[1] 181.52

N/A

[1] 185.37

[1] 292.24

[1] 202.81

N/A

N/A

[1119.51

N/A

N/A

N/A

Gathering Charge:
Kraft, Brendle or Other Laterals South of the Parshall Township: When gathering service is
performed by Bridger Pipeline LLC on the Kraft, Brendle or other laterals south of the Parshall
township, a charge of [I] 45.26 cents per barrel will be assessed in addition to the transportation
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Bridger Pipeline LLC F.E.R.C. No. 33.30.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 33.29.0)

rates named herein. A gathering charge of [I] 26.04 cents per barrel will be assessed for those
shippers that qualify for the Tier 1 volume incentive rates as described in Note 2 below.

South Parshall Field: When gathering service is performed by Bridger Pipeline LLC on the Van
Hook, Bergstrom, GDR, School or Long laterals, a charge of [1] 48.69 cents per barrel will be
assessed in addition to the transportation rates named herein. A gathering charge of [I] 26.04
cents per barrel will be assessed for those shippers that qualify for the Tier 1 volume incentive
rates as described in Note 2 below.

NOTE 1: In addition to the rules and regulations stated above, Option No. 6 of Item No. 70 of
Bridger Pipeline LLC’s F.E.R.C. No. [W] 26.21.0 26:20-0 and subsequent issues thereof will
apply to these movements.

NOTE 2: The Tier 1 volume incentive transportation and gathering rates are available to any
shipper that ships a minimum of 8,000 barrels per day, on average, during any month from leases
located at the applicable origin points set forth in the above Table of Rates. No gathering service
is performed for movements from Van Hook Station, Mountrail County, North Dakota.

NOTE 3: The Tier 2 volume incentive transportation rates are available to any shipper that
ships a minimum of 3,000 barrels per day, on average, during any month from the leases located
at the applicable origin points set forth in the above Table of Rates.

NOTE 4: The acreage dedication rates are available to any shipper or producer that has entered
into and has an effective dedication agreement with Carrier, pursuant to which such producer or
shipper has (1) dedicated for shipment on Carrier’s system all of the Crude Petroleum produced
from specified drilling spacing unit(s) (or DSUs) located Mountrail County, North Dakota, and
(2) such dedication involves at least two new well connections to Carrier’s system. A gathering
charge of [1] 25.96 cents per barrel will be assessed in addition to the transportation rates named
herein for any shipper that qualifies for the acreage dedication rates.

NOTE 5: A volume incentive rate of [I] 185.37 shall be available to any shipper that ships at
least 1,000 barrels per day, on average, in a month from Rupple Station to Stanley Station. For
clarity, Rupple Station is a current receipt point within the “Kraft, Brendle or Other Laterals
South of Parshall Township” area receipt point listed in the above Table of Rates. For further
clarity, if shipper meets the above-stated threshold, this incentive rate shall apply to all barrels
shipped from Rupple Station to Stanley Station by shipper during the applicable month.
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